
 
CITY COMMISSION MEETING AGENDA 

 
 
CITY COMMISSION DAYTON, OHIO  OCTOBER 28, 2009 

 8:30 A.M. 
 
I. AGENDA SCHEDULE 
 
Please register to speak on items 9, 11 and 13 with the Clerk of the Commission. 
(Sign-up sheets at entrance of Commission Chambers.) 
 1. Call Meeting to Order 
 2. Invocation  
 3. Pledge of Allegiance                     
 4. Roll Call 
 5. Approval of Minutes 

6. Communications and Petitions Distribution (if any) 
 7. Special Awards/Recognition 

 8. Discussion of City Manager’s and City Commission’s Recommendations  
   (See Sections II and III) 

 9. Citizen Comments on City Manager's and City Commission’s Recommendations 
 10. City Commission Action on City Manager’s and City Commission’s 

Recommendations 
11.     Public Hearing: N/A 
12.     Discussion Item: N/A 

 13. Comments by Citizens - Please register to speak with the Clerk of Commission -  
  (Non - Calendar items)   sign-up sheets at entrance of Commission Chambers 
 14. Comments by City Manager 
 15. Comments by City Commission 

16.    Work Session:  Finance Briefing Committee – (B. LaBrier) 
                                  City Manager’s Large Conference Room 
         Following the City Commission Meeting 

 17. Miscellaneous (See Section VI) 
 

 
II. CITY MANAGER RECOMMENDATIONS (Item #8 above) 
 The following recommendations are offered for City Commission approval. 

A. Purchase Orders, Price Agreements and Contracts:   
(All contracts are valid until delivery is complete or through December 31st of the 
current year). 

 
1. 2009 Purchase Orders: 
 
AVIATION 
A1. TCI (annual maintenance services) $13,800.00 
 (and for the period of 01-01-10 through 12-31-12) 45,700.00 



 
-  - 
2

1. (Cont’d): 
 

 CENTRAL SERVICES 
B1.  Pulse Voice, Inc. (annual maintenance services)  $91,761.57 
 
PUBLIC WORKS 
C1. McNeilus Truck & Manufacturing Co. (waste collection truck replacement 

parts and related labor as needed through 12-31-09) 15,000.00 
-Depts. of Aviation, Central Services, and Public Works. Total:  $166,261.57 

 
2. Earl Reeder Associates, Inc. – First Amendment to Contract CT8-14830 – 

for First Floor Renovations at the Water Administration Building – Dept. of 
Water/Water Engineering.    $18,000.00 

 
 

B. Construction Contracts/Estimates of Cost:   
 

3. AKA Construction, Inc. – Change Order No. 1 to Contract CT9-14842 – for 
Modifications to Grit Dewatering Building at the Wastewater Treatment Plant – 
Dept. of Water/Water Engineering.    $16,800.00 

 
4. C & N Industrial Contractors, Inc. – Contract – for Skylight Replacements 

and Brick Masonry Improvements on Various Buildings at the Wastewater 
Treatment Plant Re-Bid (10% S/DBE Participation) – Dept. of Water/Water 
Engineering.    $334,000.00 

 
5. Mainline Road & Bridge Construction – Contract – for the Oregon District 

Improvements (15% MBE/5% FBE/5% HUD Section 3 Participation) (Federal 
Construction Funds) – Dept. of Public Works/Civil Engineering. $422,312.00 

 
6. Mainline Rd. & Bridge Construction, Inc. – Contract – for the Wright-

Dunbar Village Transportation Enhancements, Phase 2 (15% MBE, 5% FBE, 
5% HUD Section 3) (Federal Construction Funds) – Dept. of Public 
Works/Civil Engineering. $460,000.00 

 
 

D. Neighborhood Grants:   
 
7. Schwind Building Restoration Project, Inc. – Development Agreement – 

to enhance the built environment and facilitate redevelopment in connection 
with the Downtown Façade Improvement Program – Office of Economic 
Development. $24,425.00 



 
-  - 
3

 
8. Medwork, LLC – Development Agreement – for the relocation and 

expansion to the former Delphi office building located at 1435 Cincinnati 
Street – Office of Economic Development. $100,000.00 

 
 
 

III. CITY COMMISSION RECOMMENDATIONS (Item #8 above) 
 The following recommendations are offered for City Commission approval. 

 
A. Purchase Orders, Price Agreements and Contracts:   
(All contracts are valid until delivery is complete or through December 31st of the 
current year). 

 
9. Darreyl D. Davis – Purchase Order – to provide professional services for 

the Minority Contractors Business Assistance Program – The Human 
Relations Council.  $21,420.00 

 
10. Lee’s Construction Mgt. Services – Purchase Order – to provide 

professional services for the Minority Contractors Business Assistance 
Program – The Human Relations Council.  $21,420.00 

 
11. National City Bank – Amendment to Agreement – to increase funds for 

bank fees for the deposit of public funds for a period through 12-31-11 – The 
Municipal Court/Clerk of Courts.  Total:  $55,000.00 

 
 
IV. LEGISLATION: 
 

Emergency Ordinances – First and Second Reading: 
 

12.  No. 30925-09 Authorizing the City Manager to Accept a Donation of 
Twenty Seven Real Estate Parcels, and Declaring an 
Emergency. 

 
13.  No. 30926-09 Appropriating Property Designated as Parcel 15 WD & T in 

Connection with the Great Miami Boulevard Connector 
Project, and Declaring an Emergency. 

 
14.  No. 30927-09 Authorizing Payments for the Relocation of Residents and 

Businesses in Connection with the MOT Great Miami 
Boulevard Project, and Declaring an Emergency. 



 
-  - 
4

 
Emergency Resolution – First and Second Reading: 

 
15.  No. 5701-09 Authorizing the Acceptance of a Grant Award from the Ohio 

Department of Public Safety in the Amount of One Hundred 
Ninety Five Thousand Two Hundred Forty-Four Dollars and 
Sixty-Three Cents ($195,244.63) on Behalf of the City of 
Dayton, and Declaring an Emergency. 

 
Informal Resolution: 

 
16.  No. 802-09 Endorsing Issue 40, a 1.75 Mill Issue, to Provide Local 

Funding to the Dayton Metro Library System, to Purchase 
Material for Circulation and to Provide Services for Children, 
Teenagers and Adults. 

 
 

 
 
 

VI. MISCELLANEOUS: 
 
 ORDINANCE NO.   30928-09 
 
 RESOLUTION NO.   5702-09 
 
 IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION NO.   3598-09 
 
 INFORMAL RESOLUTION NO.   803-09 






















	Ordinance 30925-09

	Ordinance 30926-09

	Ordinance 30927-09

	Resolution 5701-09

	Informal Resolution 802-09


